
The following results are bids as presented at the bid opening and do not represent an award.

Contract 4 - Plumbing 

Dave Fairbanks Robert L. Porter Tim Reddick Barry R. Smith Becky Butler

Gouverneur, NY 13642 Watertown, NY 13601 Gouverneur, NY 13642 Gouverneur, NY 13642 Sackets Harbor, NY 13685

1015 Water Street 4524 State Highway 58 329A Scotch Settlement Road 206 Ambrose Street, P.O. Box PO Box 358, 2125 State Hwy 812

CITY OF WATERTOWN, NEW YORK

CITY HALL

245 WASHINGTON STREET

WATERTOWN, NEW YORK 13601-3380

 Project: WPCP Women's Locker Room and Emergency Generator Relocation

Bid / RFP Number: Bid #2024-25

Opening Date: Tuesday, October 8, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

Continental Construction, LLC D.C. Building Systems,  Inc. Con Tech Building Systems
 Northern Tier 

Contracting, Inc. 

Lawman Heating & 

Cooling, Inc.

Contract 1 - General Construction 

Contract 2 - Electrical 

Contract 3 - HVAC 

$284,500.00

SAM's & NYS Debarred

Addendum Acknowledgement (if any)

Bid Bond or Check (B / C)

Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate

Y

B

Y

Y

Y

N

smith@ntcnny.com bbutler@lawmanhc.com

Total Base Bid

Certificate of Compliance with the Iran Divestment Act

Sexual Harassment Form

Vendor Name, Address and Point of Contact

Bid Contract Category

dfairbanks@continentalconstructionllc.com rporter@dc-buildingsystems.com treddick@contechbuilding.com

$191,562.00 $196,800.00 $260,000.00 $304,000.00 $388,222.00
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WPCP Women's Locker Room and Emergency Generator Relocation

Bid / RFP Number: Bid #2024-25

Opening Date: Tuesday, October 8, 2024 @ 11:00 AM
The following results are bids as presented at the bid opening and do not represent an award.

Vendor Name, Address and Point of Contact

TEL, Inc. S&L Electric, Inc. 
Hyde-Stone Mechanical 

Contractors, Inc.
Ontario HVAC Solutions, Inc.

Black River Plumbing, Heating 

& AC, Inc.

4775 State Highway 812 5313 State Highway 56

CITY OF WATERTOWN, NEW YORK

CITY HALL

245 WASHINGTON STREET

WATERTOWN, NEW YORK 13601-3380

 Project:

22962 Cty. Rt. 51 16900 State Route 12F/ PO Box 9 PO Box 260, 29642 Co. Rt. 50

Heuvelton, NY 13654 Colton, NY 13625 Watertown, NY 13601 Dexter, NY 13634 Black River, NY 13612

telinc@gmail.com avantassel@slelectric.com twood@hyde-stone.com kyle@ontariohvacsolutions.com austin.romeo@blackriverphac.com

Casey Bill Andrew Van Tassel Terry Wood Kyle Lawler Austin Romeo

Bid Contract Category

Contract 1 - General Construction 

Contract 2 - Electrical $260,950.00 $382,000.00

$44,900.00

Contract 3 - HVAC $45,342.00 $53,260.00 $59,600.00

Contract 4 - Plumbing $40,662.00 $50,900.00
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